	Last Name
	First Name 
	Title
	Agency 
	Agency
	Address 1
	Address 2
	City
	State
	Zip
	Phone Number
	Fax Number
	Email Address
	Estimated Number of  Bike Helmets Requested
	Estimated Number of Multi-Sport Helmets Requested

	McIntosh
	Jennifer
	Safe Kids Coordinator
	Safe Kids Washtenaw County
	C.S. Mott Children's Hospital
	1500 E. Medical Center Drive 
	Mott F7822D
	Ann Arbor,
	MI
	48109
	734-764-7229
	734-647-8111
	jennmcin@med.umich.edu
	100
	

	Kulwicki
	Anahid
	Health Officer
	Wayne County Department of Public Health
	
	33030 Van Born Rd
	
	Wayne,
	MI
	48184
	734-727-7006
	734-727-7005
	akulwick@co.wayne.mi.us
	150
	

	Alway 
	Holly
	Safe Kids Coordinator
	Safe Kids Muskegon & West Michigan
	Mercy General Health Partners
	1500 E Sherman Blvd
	Suite 305
	Muskegon,
	MI
	49444
	231-672-4910
	231-762-6707
	alwayh@trinity-health.org
	350
	50

	Barron
	Renee
	Health Educator
	Public Health, Delta & Menominee Counties
	
	2920 College Ave
	
	Escanaba,
	MI
	49829
	906-789-8110
	906-789-8141
	rbarron@phdm.org
	100
	150

	Schaar
	Kathleen
	Community Health Promotions
	Midland County Department of Public Health
	
	220 W Ellsworth St
	2nd Floor
	Midland,
	MI
	48640
	989-832-6670
	989-832-6628
	kschaar@hline.org
	40
	60

	Francis
	Kim
	Program Coordinator
	Safe Kids Lakeshore
	
	665 136th Ave
	
	Holland,
	MI
	49424
	616-399-5184
	616-399-4320
	kim.francis@spectrum-health.org
	230
	100

	Carpenter
	Deb
	Childhood Injury Prev/Safe Kids Coord
	Children's Hospital at Bronson
	
	601 John St.
	
	Kalamazoo,
	MI
	49007
	269-341-8830
	269-341-7527
	carpentd@bronsonhg.org
	100
	

	Diederich
	Emily
	Van Buren Safe Kids Coordinator
	Van Buren Safe Kids Chapter
	Van Buren Health Department
	57418 CR 681
	
	Hartford,
	MI
	49057
	269-621-3143
	269-621-2725
	ediederich@vbcassdhd.org
	70
	30

	Bailey
	Sue
	Director of Nursing
	Cass County Health Department
	
	201 M-62 North
	
	Cassopolis,
	MI
	49031
	269-445-5280
	269-445-5278
	sueb@vbcassdhd.org
	80
	20

	Barr  
	Deb
	Public Health Nurse
	Central Michigan District Health Department
	
	4329 200th Ave
	
	Reed City,
	MI
	49677
	231-832-5532
	231-832-1020
	dbarr@CMDHD.org
	100
	

	Plichta
	Margaret
	Health Educator
	Muskegon County Health Department
	
	209 East Apple Ave
	
	Muskegon,
	MI
	49442
	231-724-1249
	231-724-3113
	plichtama@co.muskegon.mi.us
	400
	150

	DuShane
	Becky
	
	Lenawee United Way
	
	1354 N. Main St.
	
	Adrian,
	MI
	49221
	517-263-4696
	
	kross@lcmha.org
	
	100

	Demers
	Kristen
	School Nurse
	Manistique Area Schools
	
	100 North Cedar St
	
	Manistique,
	MI
	49854
	906-341-4351
	906-341-8473
	kdemers@manistique.k12.mi.us
	
	100

	Kreft
	Mickie
	Child Passenger Safety Coordinator
	Capitol Area Safe Kids Coalition
	Sparrow Health System, Trauma Services
	1215 E Michigan Ave
	
	Lansing,
	MI
	48912
	517-364-2616
	517-364-3525
	Mickie.Kreft@Sparrow.org
	60
	40

	Ritter
	Jennifer
	Safe Kids Coordinator
	North Shore Safe Kids
	MSU Extension
	520 W Front St
	
	Traverse City,
	MI
	49684
	231-922-4843
	231-922-4633
	safekidstc@aol.com
	50
	50

	DeCaire
	Kimberly
	Health Educator
	Jackson County Health Department
	
	1715 Lansing Ave
	Suite 221
	Jackson,
	MI
	49202
	517-768-1650
	517-788-4373
	kdecaire@co.jackson.mi.us
	75
	

	Girard-Jackson
	Sue
	Safe Kids Coordinator
	Safe Kids-Marquette/Alger
	Marquette County Sheriff's Office
	236 W Baraga Ave
	
	Marquette,
	MI
	49855
	906-225-8473
	906-225-8485
	sgirardjackson@mqtcty.org
	75
	25

	Sower
	Norma
	Education Coordinator
	Montcalm Safe Kids
	United Lifestyles
	407 S Nelson
	
	Greenville,
	MI
	48838
	616-754-6185
	616-754-6407
	sowern@unitedlifestyles.org
	100
	

	Notestine
	Bert
	Health Educator
	Northwest Michigan Community Health Agency
	
	3434 Harbor Petoskey Rd
	Suite A
	Harbor Springs,
	MI
	49740
	231-347-5022
	231-347-2861
	b.notestine@nwhealth.org
	100
	100

	Gilroy
	Jodie
	
	Dickinson Co. Healthcare System
	
	1721 S. Stephenson Ave.
	
	Iron Mountain,
	MI
	49801
	
	
	rumpf@hline.org
	250
	

	Myers
	Connie 
	Public Health Nurse
	Huron County Health Department
	
	1142 S Van Dyke
	
	Bad Axe,
	MI
	48413
	989-269-9721
	989-269-4181
	cmyers@hchd.us
	100
	

	Pfund
	Maureen
	Sanitarian Supervisor
	Monroe County Health Department/Environmental Health
	
	2353 South Custer Rd
	
	Monroe,
	MI
	48161
	734-240-7916
	734-240-7948
	maureen_pfund@monroemi.org
	100
	

	Schultz
	Rosanne
	Personal Health Nursing Director
	District Health Department #4
	
	100 Woods Circle Dr
	
	Alpena,
	MI
	49707
	989-356-4507
	989-356-3529
	rschultz@hline.org
	100
	

	Peterson
	Gail
	Board Member
	Macomb Safe Kids
	
	32100 Utica Rd
	
	Fraser,
	MI
	48026
	586-293-5880
	586-293-4668
	trafficsafety@voyager.net
	40
	60

	Zultak
	Karen
	Administrative Specialist
	St. Clair County Community Mental Health
	
	1011 Military St
	
	Port Huron,
	MI
	48060
	810-985-8900
	810-985-7620
	kzultak@scccmh.org
	100
	

	Worthington
	Sharon
	
	Clinton Co. Sheriff Dept.
	
	1347 East Townsend Rd.
	
	St Johns,
	MI
	48879
	989-227-3341
	989-224-8744
	maria.cook@comcast.net
	110
	

	Lemm
	Bethany
	
	Health Education Resource Center
	Mfit Health Promotion Division
	4260 Plymouth Rd.
	
	Ann Arbor,
	MI
	48109
	734-615-1520
	734-936-9552
	lbrinkey@umich.edu
	70
	30

	Hentz
	Ginger
	Planning & Development Director
	Calhoun County Public Health Department
	
	190 E Michigan Ave
	Suite 100A
	Battle Creek,
	MI
	49017
	269-969-6468
	269-966-1489
	ghentz@calhouncountymi.gov
	500
	50

	Hasenohrl
	Kathleen
	Health Educator
	Genesee County Health Department
	
	630 S Saginaw St
	
	Flint,
	MI
	48502
	810-341-5900
	810-257-1041
	khasenohrl@gchd.us
	100
	

	Hepfer
	Ann
	Nursing Administrator
	Tuscola County Health Department
	
	1309 Cleaver Rd
	
	Caro,
	MI
	48723
	989-673-8114
	989-673-7490
	ahepfer@tchd.us
	100
	

	Ruegg
	Mary Kaye
	Personal and Family Health Director
	LMAS District Health Department
	
	14150 Hamilton Lake Rd
	
	Newberry,
	MI
	49868
	906-293-5107`
	906-293-5453
	dhoder@lmasdhd.org
	
	150

	Salvagione
	Erin
	Safe Kids Coordinator
	Berrien County Safe Kids Chapter
	Lakeland Regional Health System
	1234 Napier Ave
	
	St Joseph,
	MI
	49085
	269-927-5148
	269-927-5338
	esalvagione@lakelandregional.org
	100
	

	Pittman
	Debra
	Health Education Supervisor
	LESA
	
	1425 West Grand River Ave.
	
	Howell,
	MI
	48843
	
	
	jlavelle@co.livingston.mi.us
	100
	

	Shupe
	Becky
	Health Educator
	Ottawa County Health Department
	
	12251 James St
	Suite 400
	Holland,
	MI
	49424
	616-393-5791
	616-393-5643
	rshupe@co.ottawa.mi.us
	150
	

	Boyer-Proctor
	Mary 
	Safe Kids Coordinator
	Branch-Hillsdale-St. Joseph Comm. Health Agency
	
	20 Care Drive
	
	Hillsdale,
	MI
	49242
	517-437-7395
	517-437-0016
	boyerm@bhsj.org
	100
	100

	Spitzley
	Jeff
	Safe Kids Coordinator
	Michigan Dept. of Community Health
	
	109 W. Michigan Ave.
	8th Floor - Washington Sq. Bldg.
	Lansing,
	MI
	48913
	517-335-8131
	517-335-8269
	spitzleyj2@michigan.gov
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Totals
	4200
	1365


